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Rachel and I had a call with Ann and we'll send an email to the group soon to resolve her
question.  All good here :)

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Miller, Ann <ann miller@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Thu, Jul 13, 2017 at 1:15 PM

Subject: BLM economic snapshots
To: Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>

Cc: "Simon, Benjamin" <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>, Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>,

Rachel Wootton <rwootton@blm.gov>, "Fisher, Timothy" <tjfisher@blm.gov>

Hi Sally,
I understand that the economic snapshots in the google drive for the BLM monuments under

review were updated with revisions to the FY14 and FY15 visitor data.  I believe we have the

underlying source data for the visitation levels (this analysis of the economic contributions of
National Monuments and NCAs had been shared with us separately) and in comparing it to the

updated snapshots, I found a handful of monuments where the data presented in the snapshots do

not match the underlying data.  I confirmed that it is unlikely the that underlying source data has
changed since it was shared with us so I think it may be worth checking that the data in the

economic snapshots is correct.  The issue I found is consistent across a handful of monuments,

and it is that the FY15 visitation numbers are being presented in the FY14 box of the snapshot
and the numbers being presented in the FY15 box of the snapshot are another number (I can't

match it up with anything in the source data we were given).  The snapshots that I found this

issue with are:
-Canyons of the Ancients

-Carrizo Plain

-Craters of the Moon
-Upper Missouri River Breaks

-Cascade-Siskiyou

-Grand Staircase-Escalante

Thanks

Ann
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